
N:\RESOLUTIONS\Change Orders\2014\J and M Quality Contracting change order 8.doc 

RESOLUTION 
of the 

BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE 
Resolution No. 2014-361 

 
Council Meeting Date: 10-13-2014   Date Adopted: 10-13-2014 
      
 
TITLE: RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE ORDER # 8 FOR J&M QUALITY 

CONTRACTING IN THE AMOUNT OF $54,186.68 FOR THE PROJECT 
COMMONLY KNOWN AS “SHARED DISPATCH CENTER” 

 
 
Councilperson      Muñoz          submitted the following resolution, which was duly 
seconded by Councilperson          Madden     . 
 
 

WHEREAS,  J&M Quality Contracting, original contract amount was $893,000 

for the project commonly known as “Shared Dispatch Center Project”; and 

WHEREAS, this change order consists of three areas of work to be completed: 

1. Change Order #14.01 in the amount of $14,730.75 is request for the 

installation of a Mop-Sink closet, including all related plumbing, electrical 

material and installation; and 

2. Change Order # 15.01 in the amount of $30,582.16 is a request for 

modification of bathroom # 2 for ADA compliance, including new fixtures, 

plumbing, HVAC and electrical work; and 

3. Change Order # 16.01 in the amount of $8,873.77 is a request for 

installation of a doorway between the dispatch floor and the administration 

area. 

WHEREAS, based upon the review of details of the change orders contained 

herein, the Borough Administrator in consultation with the Architect agrees with the 

request for the additional monies and is recommending Change Order # 8; and 

WHEREAS, portion of the amount above will be deducted from the $25,000 

contingency included with the contract, with the balance deducted from the Capital 

Contributions made toward the project.  

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Borough Council of 

the Borough of New Providence, County of Union and State of New Jersey that Change 

Order # 8 for J&M Quality Contracting, in the amount of $54,186.68, be approved for 



N:\RESOLUTIONS\Change Orders\2014\J and M Quality Contracting change order 8.doc 

the project commonly known as “Shared Dispatch Center Project”. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED Mayor and Borough Administrator be authorized 

to sign same.  

 APPROVED, this 13
th
 day of October, 2014. 

 
 

RECORD OF VOTE 

 
I hereby certify that the above resolution was adopted at a meeting of the Borough  
Council held on the 13

th
 day of October, 2014. 

 
 
  
Wendi B. Barry, Borough Clerk 
  

 
 

 
   AYE 

 
    NAY 

 
   ABSENT 

 
 NOT VOTING 

 
GALLUCCIO     X       

 
 

 
GENNARO X           

 
 

 
KAPNER X      

 
  

 
MADDEN X        

 
 

MUÑOZ  X     
 
 

ROBINSON X    
 
 

HERN    TO BREAK COUNCIL TIE VOTE 



AIA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is
protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and
criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was produced by AIA software under Order No. 5962387410_1 which expires
on 03/13/2012, and is not for resale.

CHANGE
ORDER OWNER

ARCHITECT
CONTRACTOR
FIELD

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________

PROJECT:
Additions, Alterations and Renovations to
the New Providence Emergency Dispatch
Center

CHANGE ORDER

360 Elkwood Ave. No: 08

New Providence, NJ 07974 DATE: 10.6.2014

Project #163

CONTRACTOR: J&M Quality Contracting ARCHITECT’S

212 Maple Ave. PROJECT No. 2013-062

Neptune, NJ 07753 CONTRACT DATE: See Contract

908.489.4838 CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

THIS CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
The Contractor shall provide all labor, materials, and equipment necessary to make the following changes in the contract:
Complete all work specified in Proposed Change Orders #14, 15, and 16(all attached)..................................….$ 54,186.68

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER……………………………………………………………………………….$ 54,186.68
All of this work is to be done in accordance with the appropriate plans and specifications.

$893,000.00
$11,000.00

$904,000.00
$54,186.68

$958,186.68
The Contract Time will be changed by 0 days.

8/7/2014The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged .

The original Contract Sum was
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was
The Contract Sum will be unchanged by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER, ARCHITECT, AND CONTRACTOR.

USA Architects, Planners + Interior
Designers

Borough of New Providence J&M Quality Contracting

ARCHITECT: OWNER: CONTRACTOR:

20. N Doughty Avenue
Somerville NJ 08876

360 Elkwood Ave.
New Providence, NJ 07974

212 Maple Ave.
Neptune, NJ 07753

ADDRESS: ADDRESS: ADDRESS:

BY: DATE: BY: DATE: BY: DATE:

tdohoney
Text Box
10.07.14




tdohoney
Text Box
$ 14,730.75
































tdohoney
Text Box
$30,582.16

















































tdohoney
Text Box
$ 8,873.77













	J and M Quality Contracting change order 8
	J and M Quality Contracting change order 8 bkp
	2013-062_Change Order #8.pdf
	backup to 14.pdf
	Backup to 15 and 16.PDF


